F059e – 01apr2024 R0    www.Aimtec.com 1
Datasheet R0 07/24/A
AMESP75-277NZ
AC-DC Converter
AMESP75-277NZ
Click to
ORDER
samples

Output
Voltage
(V)
Output Voltage
Adjustable
Range (V)
Output
Current
max (A)
Maximum
capacitive
load (µF)
Average
Efficiency
Typ. (%)
AMESP75-5S277NZ-P 90-305/47-63 127-430 75 5 4.75-5.5 15 10000 82
AMESP75-12S277NZ-P 90-305/47-63 127-430 75.6 12 11.4-13.2 6.3 6000 85
AMESP75-15S277NZ-P 90-305/47-63 127-430 75 15 14.3-16.5 5 5000 86
AMESP75-24S277NZ-P 90-305/47-63 127-430 76.8 24 22.8-26.4 3.2 1500 87
AMESP75-48S277NZ-P 90-305/47-63 127-430 76.8 48 45.6-52.8 1.6 680 89
Note: The “-P” suffix indicates a terminal protective cover (ex. AMESP75-5S277NZ-P). For optional conformal coating, add “Q” after the “-P” (ex.
AMESP75-5S277NZ-PQ is conformal coated version with terminal protective cover).
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units